York Rotary Club SHARING AND CARING GRANT APPLICATION 2024

The Rotary Club of York Maine is seeking applicants for its annual "Sharing and Caring Grant". **This grant of up to \$5000 will be awarded in May 2024** to a local organization whose work strives to enhance and improve York area communities and the lives of their citizens. Over the past 40 years of service to our community, York Rotary has seen the needs of our community increase significantly. With this grant, we aim to help meet these needs by supporting an organization such as yours, fulfill its purpose and/or specific need.

Thank you for serving our community and applying for this grant. Please provide information appropriate for your organization and submit your application by **April 21, 2024** by email to Gail Morse at gamorse444@gmail.com .

If you have any questions, please contact Gail at the email above or by phone at 207-475-8003.

Organization Information

- 1. Legal name and physical address of the organization:
- 2. Website address:
- 3. Is your organization a 501 (c)(3) non-profit? What is your Tax ID?
- 4. Name, email address and phone number for the contact person:
- 5. Name of Executive Director or equivalent:
- 6. Number of paid employees, volunteers, and members of the Board of Directors:

- 7. Annual operating budget:
- 8. Describe the sources of income supporting your organization (earned income, grants, special events, etc):
- 9. Provide an overview of your organization in about 200 words, including a statement of your mission and description of the services your organization provides. Please include number of individuals served, regional scope, and any additional information important to you.

Grant Proposal

- 10. Describe the project you intend to use the grant for:
- 11. What is the estimated cost of this project?
- 12. How will you measure the impact of this project?

Submission and Certification

I authorize that the information contained in this grant application is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and affirm that my organization will use any awarded grant funds solely for the purposes outlined in this application. I understand that my grant request is subject to review by the York Rotary Board of Directors and Sharing and Caring Grant Committee, who may contact me to clarify or seek additional information. Please note that following a grant award, York Rotary asks that a representative from the recipient organization be prepared to share information about the project and its impact on the community with the York Rotary Club.

Name of person authorizing this application:

Signature: Date: